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B Summary

*  90% of respondents have used an airline before; approximately 40%
have flown one time or more in the past 12 months

«  72% of respondents flew for “Domestic vacations;” 57.2% flew for
“Overseas vacations”

- All Nippon Airlines (#1), Top airlines
Japan Airines (#2)and ~ ANAS JPIL
Singapore Airlines (#3) e

were the top rated airlines for each of the following attributes: “Safe/
Reliable,” “High quality service,” and “Would like to use.”

« “Reasonable price,” and “Safe/ Reliable” were given as the most
important criteria when selecting an airline.

B Background

*  Methodology: Online Survey

«  Timing: April 1-5, 2007

« Sample: 17,554

«  Source: MyVoice Online Internet community

Gender | Male Female | Total Age 10’s 20’s 30’s 40’'s 50’s+ | Total

Sample | 8,075 9,479 17,554 | Sample | 398 3,240 | 6,860 | 4,545 | 2,511 | 17,554

% 46% 54% 100% % 2% 19% 39% 26% 14% 100%
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1. Airline usage frequency (All respondents)
“How frequently do you fly on commercial airlines?”

One time per 2-3 times /
week or more month
0.4%
1.3%  Once/month
Have not used 2.2%
7.6% 5-6 times / year
5.8%
2-3 times / year
14.7%
Less g;t%r';a 1 time / year
: 19.0%

*  More than 90% have used an airline in the past. More than 40% of
respondents fly at least once per year or more often.

2. Airline usage purposes (Past airline users)
“For what purposes have you flown?” (MA)

Domestic vacation |72.0

Overseas vacation | 57.2

Business (domestic) i 207

Return to hometown[ ] 13.7
Business (overseas) :| Ta
Wedding/Funeral :| 63
Moving house ] 1.6
Study abroad / Working holiday ] 1.5

Other :| 27 Airline Users
Refused | 0.3
%y 0O 20 40 1] a0

+  “Domestic vacation”(#1), “Overseas vacation” (#2) and “Business
(domestic)” (#3) are the main reasons respondents use airlines.
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3. Past airlines used (Past airline users)

“Please select all airlines you have used in the past?” (MA)

All Nippon Airways (ANA)

Japan Airlines (JAL)
Northwest Airlines

United Airlines

Singapore Airlines

Korean Airlines

Cathay Pacific Airways
American Airlines

Thai Airways
Continental Airlines
Skymark Airlines

Qantas Airways

Air France

China Airlines

Lufthansa Airlines
Alitalia Airlines

British Airlines

Malaysia Airlines

Japan Asia Airways (JAA)

Hokkaido International Airlines (AirDo)
Asiana Airlines

Garuda Indonesia Airline
Air Canada

Virgin Atlantic Airlines
Skynet Asia Airways

Eva Airways

Other

Don’t Remember/ Don’t know
Refused

{26}

798 |

]7a5

—
[ 187
)13
137
[]122
[]10.3
)94
194
]9z
[T]oz2
:| 9.1
[T) 8.2
)72
)74
[es
58
[]55s

] 48
(4.8
47
4.5
)28
15
1.3
]115
[Jsa

Airline Users

| 0.4

0 20 40 il g0 100

All Nippon Airlines and Japan Airlines are the most commonly used
airlines, with approximately 80% of respondents reporting having used
each in the past.
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4. High Quality Service (Past airline users)
“Which of the following airlines do feel offer high quality service?” (MA)

All Nippon Airlines (ANA) | 47.8
Japan Airlines (JAL) [ ] 35.6

Singapore Airlines :| 88
Cathay Pacific Airways :| 3z
Northwest Airlines [] 2.8
Thai Airways [] 2.5
Qantas Airways :| 23
Air France :| 22
Virgin Atlantic Airlines [] 2.1
Lufthansa Airlines :| 2.1
British Airways :| 14
United Airlines  []1.7
Korean Airlines [] 1.3

Malaysia Airlines [] 1.2
Continental Airlines | 0.9
Asiana Airlines ] 0.4

Japan Asia Airways (JAA) | 0.9

Skymark Airlines || 0.8
Alitalia Airlines [ 0.
Hokkaido International Airlines (AirDo) ]D_T
China Airlines | 0.6
Garuda Indonesia Airlines | 0.4
Eva Airways |02 o
Skynet Asia Airways 0.1 Arine Users
Others :| 31
None ofthese [ ]254

Refused [ 1.0

fagy O 20 40 g0

«  For “High Quality Service” All Nippon Airlines (ANA) ranked first at
47.8% while Japan Airlines (JAL) ranked second at 35.6%. Amongst
foreign carriers, Singapore Airlines scored highest at 9.8%, with all
other carriers far behind.

Contact Us: All rights reserved by Lux research Japan. 2007
InfoMarket@luxresearchjapan.com www.luxresearchjapan.com

SN




Lux Research Japan
A Gilopesr Partters Compony

5. Safe Airline (All respondents)
“Which of following do you feel has an image for safety?” (MA)

All Nippon Airlines (ANA) | 41.7
Japan Airlines (JAL) [ ]z1.0
Singapore Airlines :| 6.6
Lufthansa Airlines :I 4.4
Qantas Airways :l 38
Air France :l 3.6
British Airways | ] 3.4
Northwest Airlines :| 3.2
United Airlines [ 24
Cathay Pacific Airways :| 4.4
Virgin Atlantic Airlines  [12.0
American Airlines :| 1.7
Air Canada ] =
Japan Asia Airways (JAA) ] 11
Hokkaido International Airlines (AirDo) 11.0

Skymark Airlines [ 1.0

Continental Airlines  [] 0.9
Alitalia Airlines || 0.8
Thai Airways [ 0.8

Malaysia Airlines ] 0.6

Korean Airlines ] 0.5

Asiana Airlines | 0.5

Skynet Asia Airlines | 0.4

Eva Airways 0.3

China Airlines | 0.2

Garuda Indonesia Airlines | 0.2
Other :| 22
None of these |
Refused [l 1.2

fogy 0 20 40 G0
«  “All Nippon Airlines (ANA) ranked first with 41.7% of respondents
associating it with a “safe image.” Japan Airlines (JAL) followed in
second place with 21.0% of respondents regarding it to have a safe
image. Singapore Airlines placed highest amongst foreign carriers.

| 41.8
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Airline Selection Criteria (Past airline users)

“Which of the following criteria do you consider important when selecting
an airline?” (MA)

Affordable/ Reasonable price |43.0

Safe/ Reliable | 37.9

Departure schedule [ ]31.7
Direct flight to destination [ ]20.2
Has a good image [ ] 249
Easy to acquire the ticket [ ] 246
Has Japanese speaking cabin crew [ ] 241

Good mileage program I 224
Well trained cabin crew [ 18.8

Closetome [ ]15.4
Well know [ ]12.9
Good food [ ]12.9
Comfortable seats :| 11.0
Responsive crew :| 8.2
Good cabin facilities :| BE
Premium feel :| 39
Distinctive service :| 28

Corporate contract/ affiliation with the airline ] 1.7
Other :| 17 Airline Users

No particular reason 13.0
Refused |0.5

ar 0 20 40 G0
“Affordable/ Reasonable price” was the most popular airline selection
criteria (43%) followed by “Safe/ Reliable (37.9%). “Departure schedule”
and “Direct flight to destination” were also popular selection criteria with
approximately 30% of respondents selecting each.
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7. Preferred Airlines (All respondents)
“Which of the following airlines would you like to use?” (MA)

All Nippon Airlines (ANA) | 531
Japan Airlines (JAL) [ | 35.3
Singapore Airlines :| 123
Air France [ ]84
Northwest Airlines ] 7.5
British Airways :| BB
Lufthansa Airlines 66
Virgin Atlantic Airlines :| 6.4
United Airlines [ ] 5.5
Cathay Pacific Airways :| 5.2
Qantas Airways :| 4.8
Skymark Airlines :| 4.6
American Airlines :| 38
Hokkaido International Airlines (AirDo) :| kN
Thai Airways 3.3
Air Canada :| 31
Continental Airlines :| 48
Alitalia Airlines [] 27
Japan Asia Airways (JAA) 126
Malaysia Airlines :| 27
Korean Airlines ] 1.7
Asiana Airlines ] 1.7

Skynet Asia Airlines ] 1.4

China Airlines ] 1.0

Garuda Indonesia Airlines || 0.9

Eva Airways [ 0.9
Other :| 37

None of these 26.4

Refused [ 1.1

fagy O 20 40 g0

* All Nippon Airlines (ANA) is the airline respondents would like to use
the most, with over 50% selecting it.
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